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ACCOUNT SUMMARY

01 PRIMARY SHARE

$

782.54

80 ASCEND CHECKING

$

609.12

00 SIGNATURE LOAN

$

2,270.64

Tray1

Account No. Statement Period Page

**3325 04/01/20 Thru 04/30/20

Joint Owner(s): TREVOR D SMITS

PRIMARY SHARE ID 01
Beginning Balance Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Ending Balance Y-T-D Dividends

$ 101.70 $ 847.54 $ 166.70 $ 782.54 $ 0.11

Transaction

Date

Posting

Date Withdrawal Deposit Balance Transaction Description

04/02/20 04/02/20 100.00 201.70 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 80

04/18/20 04/18/20 -83.59 118.11 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Loan 00

04/19/20 04/19/20 -18.11 100.00 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 80

04/23/20 04/23/20 W/D PRENOTIFICATION FROM Bridgecrest

04/23/20 04/23/20 -50.00 50.00 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 80

04/26/20 04/26/20 -15.00 35.00 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 80

04/27/20 04/27/20 517.52 552.52 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 80

04/30/20 04/30/20 230.00 782.52 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 80

04/30/20 04/30/20 0.02 782.54 Deposit Dividend Tiered Rate

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.110% for period 04/01/20 to 04/30/20

Joint Owner(s): TREVOR D SMITS

ASCEND CHECKING ID 80
Beginning Balance Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Ending Balance Y-T-D Dividends

$ 873.99 $ 2,747.99 $ 3,012.86 $ 609.12 $ 0.00

Transaction

Date

Posting

Date Withdrawal Deposit Balance Transaction Description

04/01/20 04/01/20 -22.11 851.88 Withdrawal POS #062153

POS CIRCLE K 01775 24051 J MORENO VALLEY

CA

04/02/20 04/02/20 958.13 1,810.01 Deposit ACH AB PERSONNEL

TYPE: DIRECT DEP CO: AB PERSONNEL

Entry Class Code: PPD

04/02/20 04/02/20 -100.00 1,710.01 Withdrawal at ATM #003577

ATM ALTURA CREDIT U 27130 EUCALYPTUS AVE.

S MORENO VALLEY CA

04/02/20 04/02/20 -80.00 1,630.01 Withdrawal at ATM #053376

ATM ALTURA CREDIT U 27130 EUCALYPTUS AVE.

S MORENO VALLEY CA

To inquire or verifyEFT transactions

write us at: P.O. Box 908

Riverside,CA 92502-0908

or Phone:1 (888) 883-7228

KATIE J MUHR

KELLY MUHR

25941 CASA FANTASTICO DR

MORENO VALLEY CA 92551



YOUR BILLING RIGHTS. KEEP THIS NOTICE FOR FUTURE USE

This notice contains important information about your rights and our responsibilities under the Fair Billing Act.

NOTIFY US IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL.
If you think your bill is wrong, or if you need more information about a transaction on your bill, write us (on a separate sheet) at

the address listed on the reverse side of your statement. Write to us as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than

60 days after we sent you the FIRST bill on which the disputed transaction appeared. You can telephone us, but doing so will not

preserve your rights.

In your letter, be sure to provide us the following information:

• Your name and account number

• The dollar amount of the disputed transaction.

• Describe the problem and explain, if you can, why you believe there is a problem. If you need more information,

describe the items you are not sure about.

You do not have to pay the amount in question while we are investigating, however you are still obligated to pay the parts of your

bill that are not in question. While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect

the amount you question.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt, contact us

immediately. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the disputed

transaction. You can contact us by writing us (on a separate sheet) or calling us at the address and/or telephone number listed on

the reverse side of your statement.

When you contact us, be sure to provide the following information:

• Your name and account number 

• The dollar amount of the disputed transaction 

• Describe the disputed transaction you are unsure about and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an

error or why you need more information.  

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will

re-credit your account for the amount you think is in dispute so that you have use of the money during the time it takes us to

complete our investigation. 

BALANCING YOUR CHECKBOOK
BEFORE YOU START:

Please be sure your checkbook contains all automatic transactions shown on this statement (such as automatic deposits, credit advances, transfers,

payments, service charges, etc.).

THEN

Compare and check off debits and credits on the statement against your checkbook. In the column below, list any checks you have written which do not

appearon this statement. Also be sure to include any other deductions recorded in your checkbookbut not listed on this statement.

Deposits in Transit to Credit Union

(Not Credited in this Statement)

(Payroll Deduction or Direct)

Date Amount

TOTAL

DEPOSIT (A)

OUTSTANDINGCHECKS

OR OTHER DEDUCTIONS  

Check No. Amount

OUTSTANDINGCHECKS

OR OTHER DEDUCTIONS  

Check No. Amount

TOTAL (B)    

IF YOUR ACCOUNT DOES NOT BALANCE, check these items:

1. Are the amounts of all deposits you have entered in your

checkbook the same as shown on this statement?

2. Are there any checks shown on this statement that are not listed

in your checkbook?

3. Is the amount of each check correctly recorded in your

checkbook?

4. Is the addition and subtraction in your checkbook correct?

5. Have you checked all automatic transactions involving your

account?

6. Have you added this month's interest in your checkbook?

1. ENTER Ending Balance from front of statement

2. ADD deposits made since end of statement period (A)

3. TOTAL (1&2)

4. SUBTRACT outstanding checks (total from above) (B)

5. BALANCE should equal the balance now shown $

in your checkbook



To inquire or verify EFT transactions

write us at: P.O. Box 908

Riverside, CA 92502-0908

or Phone: 1 (888) 883-7228

Account No. Statement Period Page

**3325 04/01/20 Thru 04/30/20
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Tray1

ASCEND CHECKING ID 80 (continued)
Transaction

Date

Posting

Date Withdrawal Deposit Balance Transaction Description

04/02/20 04/02/20 -89.31 1,540.70 Withdrawal POS #007328

POS TOBACCO LEAF MORENO VALLEY CA

04/02/20 04/02/20 -100.00 1,440.70 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 01

04/02/20 04/02/20 -17.25 1,423.45 Withdrawal POS #012533

POS RODEO SMOKE SHOP MV MORENO VALLEY CA

04/02/20 04/02/20 -6.57 1,416.88 Withdrawal POS #015832

POS 7-ELEVEN MORENO VALLEY CA

04/03/20 04/03/20 -60.68 1,356.20 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

DOMINO'S 8253 951-353-8235 CA

04/03/20 04/03/20 -5.67 1,350.53 Withdrawal POS #014682

POS CHEVRON/STONERI MORENO VALLEY CA

04/03/20 04/03/20 -240.00 1,110.53 Withdrawal at ATM #014306

ATM ALTURA CREDIT U 23540 CACTUS AVE

MORENO VALLEY CA

04/04/20 04/04/20 -120.00 990.53 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*VINCE 4153753176 CA

04/05/20 04/05/20 -20.42 970.11 Withdrawal POS #019664

POS CIRCLE K 01775 24051 J MORENO VALLEY

CA

04/05/20 04/05/20 -20.46 949.65 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

AMZN MKTP US*2R3Y926S3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA

04/05/20 04/05/20 -16.13 933.52 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

MCDONALD'S F31236 MORENO VALLEY CA

04/05/20 04/05/20 -15.98 917.54 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

TARGET.COM * 800-591-3869 MN

04/06/20 04/06/20 -81.00 836.54 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

MIDWAYUSA COM 800-2433220 MO

04/06/20 04/06/20 -89.83 746.71 Withdrawal ACH PROG SELECT INS

TYPE: INS PREM CO: PROG SELECT INS

Entry Class Code: PPD

04/06/20 04/06/20 -29.07 717.64 Withdrawal POS #001045

POS STATERBROS172 25900 IRIS AVE MORENO

VALLEY CA

04/07/20 04/07/20 -69.00 648.64 Withdrawal POS #024963

POS STATERBROS172 25900 IRIS AVE MORENO

VALLEY CA

04/08/20 04/08/20 -2.99 645.65 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

AMZNFREETIME*8Y6TW41Q3 888-802-3080 WA

04/08/20 04/08/20 -9.58 636.07 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

AMZN MKTP US*BE3SY83Q3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA

04/09/20 04/09/20 -22.64 613.43 Withdrawal POS #035256

POS CHEVRON/STONERI MORENO VALLEY CA

04/09/20 04/09/20 -87.17 526.26 Withdrawal POS #032838

POS COSTCO WHSE #04 MORENO VALLEY CA

04/09/20 04/09/20 -21.38 504.88 Withdrawal POS #019652

POS CIRCLE K 01775 24051 J MORENO VALLEY

CA

04/09/20 04/09/20 -12.16 492.72 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

AMZN MKTP US*ZC7Z622O3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA

04/10/20 04/10/20 110.00 602.72 Deposit at ATM #063688

ATM ALTURA CREDIT U 27130 EUCALYPTUS AVE.

S MORENO VALLEY CA

04/12/20 04/12/20 -15.00 587.72 Withdrawal POS #021100

POS EL MERCADITO MORENO VALLEY CA

04/12/20 04/12/20 -5.04 582.68 Withdrawal POS #026110

POS 7-ELEVEN MORENO VALLEY CA

04/12/20 04/12/20 -110.11 472.57 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

SPRINT *WIRELESS 800-639-6111 KS

04/13/20 04/13/20 -36.34 436.23 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

MCDONALD'S F31236 MORENO VALLEY CA

04/13/20 04/13/20 -8.00 428.23 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/13/20 04/13/20 -7.46 420.77 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/13/20 04/13/20 -28.00 392.77 Withdrawal ACH CAPITAL ONE

TYPE: MOBILE PMT CO: CAPITAL ONE

Entry Class Code: WEB



Account No. Statement Period Page

**3325 04/01/20 Thru 04/30/20
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ASCEND CHECKING ID 80 (continued)
Transaction

Date

Posting

Date Withdrawal Deposit Balance Transaction Description

04/13/20 04/13/20 -27.33 365.44 Withdrawal POS #020038

POS CHEVRON/STONERI MORENO VALLEY CA

04/13/20 04/13/20 -5.00 360.44 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/13/20 04/13/20 -4.00 356.44 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/13/20 04/13/20 -7.47 348.97 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/13/20 04/13/20 -4.80 344.17 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/13/20 04/13/20 -5.80 338.37 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/13/20 04/13/20 -44.29 294.08 Withdrawal POS #050744

POS WAL-MART #5193 12721 MORENO BEACH DRIV

MORENO VALLEY CA

04/14/20 04/14/20 -0.75 293.33 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/14/20 04/14/20 -9.00 284.33 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/14/20 04/14/20 -3.69 280.64 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/14/20 04/14/20 -0.75 279.89 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/15/20 04/15/20 -33.25 246.64 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

FARMER BOYS - IRIS MORENO VALLEY CA

04/15/20 04/15/20 -19.00 227.64 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/15/20 04/15/20 -3.00 224.64 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/15/20 04/15/20 -13.00 211.64 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/15/20 04/15/20 -13.00 198.64 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/15/20 04/15/20 -3.25 195.39 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/17/20 04/17/20 -33.98 161.41 Withdrawal POS #021625

POS CHEVRON/STONERI MORENO VALLEY CA

04/17/20 04/17/20 0.75 162.16 Withdrawal Adjustment Debit Card Credit Voucher

WISH.COM 8002660172 CA

04/17/20 04/17/20 -40.00 122.16 Withdrawal at ATM #030514

ATM ALTURA CREDIT U 27130 EUCALYPTUS AVE.

S MORENO VALLEY CA

04/17/20 04/17/20 -20.01 102.15 Withdrawal POS #025677

POS CIRCLE K 01775 24051 J MORENO VALLEY

CA

04/19/20 04/19/20 -19.27 82.88 Withdrawal POS #018304

POS CHEVRON/STONERI MORENO VALLEY CA

04/19/20 04/19/20 18.11 100.99 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 01

04/19/20 04/19/20 -14.00 86.99 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

AMAZON PRIME*2N3F43OZ3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA

04/19/20 04/19/20 -36.04 50.95 Withdrawal POS #043237

POS CIRCLE K 01775 24051 J MORENO VALLEY

CA

04/21/20 04/21/20 -32.25 18.70 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

JACK IN THE BOX 5367 MORENO VALLEY CA

04/23/20 04/23/20 -14.88 3.82 Withdrawal POS #024398

POS CHEVRON/STONERI MORENO VALLEY CA

04/23/20 04/23/20 50.00 53.82 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 01

04/24/20 04/25/20 -34.50 19.32 Withdrawal POS #015361

POS CHEVRON/STONERI MORENO VALLEY CA

04/26/20 04/26/20 15.00 34.32 Deposit Home Banking Transfer From Share 01

04/26/20 04/26/20 -15.07 19.25 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

EBAY O*09-04914-61006 SAN JOSE CA

04/26/20 04/26/20 -3.74 15.51 Withdrawal POS #053834

POS ARCO #42611 AMPM RIVERSIDE CA

04/27/20 04/27/20 1,200.00 1,215.51 Deposit ACH IRS TREAS 310

TYPE: TAX REF CO: IRS TREAS 310

Entry Class Code: PPD

04/27/20 04/27/20 -517.52 697.99 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 01

04/28/20 04/28/20 -42.20 655.79 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

DOMINO'S 8253 951-353-8235 CA

04/28/20 04/28/20 -7.53 648.26 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card



To inquire or verify EFT transactions

write us at: P.O. Box 908

Riverside, CA 92502-0908

or Phone: 1 (888) 883-7228

Account No. Statement Period Page

**3325 04/01/20 Thru 04/30/20
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Tray1

ASCEND CHECKING ID 80 (continued)
Transaction

Date

Posting

Date Withdrawal Deposit Balance Transaction Description

PAYPAL *SHAMENXURUO EB 4029357733 CA

04/29/20 04/29/20 -60.42 587.84 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CHEVRON 0308990 MORENO VALLEY CA

04/29/20 04/29/20 -13.86 573.98 Withdrawal POS #007547

POS THE HOME DEPOT #6656 SAN MARCOS CA

04/30/20 04/30/20 -50.00 523.98 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

BOOST MOBILE 888-266-7848 KS

04/30/20 04/30/20 -30.64 493.34 Withdrawal POS #044296

POS ARCO #42475 MORENO CA

04/30/20 04/30/20 -27.85 465.49 Withdrawal POS #029761

POS STATERBROS172 25900 IRIS AVE MORENO

VALLEY CA

04/30/20 04/30/20 -22.37 443.12 Withdrawal POS #050473

POS 7-ELEVEN SAN MARCOS CA

04/30/20 04/30/20 396.00 839.12 Deposit POS #020209

POS VENMO*Muhr Katie New York City NY

04/30/20 04/30/20 -230.00 609.12 Withdrawal Home Banking Transfer To Share 01

Joint Owner(s): TREVOR D SMITS

SIGNATURE LOAN ID 00
Beginning Balance Ending Balance Payment Amount Past Due Amount Total Amount Due Payment Due Date

Annual PercentageRate

Daily Periodic Rate

Y-T-D Interest

$ 2,329.52 $ 2,270.64 $ 83.59 $ 0.00 $ 83.59 05/18/20 12.490% .034219% $ 105.00

Transaction

Date

Posting

Date Payment Fees

FINANCE
CHARGE Principal BalanceTransaction Description

04/18/20 04/18/20 Payments Home Banking Transfer From Share 01 -83.59 0.00 24.71 58.88 2,270.64

Joint Owner(s): TREVOR D SMITS

Your Payment of $ 83.59 is due on 05/18/20.

Reporting Information for 2020:

Total Dividends Paid Year to Date:

$

0.11

Total Dividends Paid Last Year:

$

0.12

Total Interest Paid Year to Date:

$

105.00

Total Interest Paid Last Year:

$

0.00


